Our Times 2013 Girls Regional Qualifiers Issue

4 X 800 Meter Relay
1. 9:26.47
9:30.27
9:37.36
9:37.41
9:40.63
9:42.97
9:43.12
9:48.91
9:54.65
. 10:03.91
. 10:06.62
. 10:14.82
. 10:52.27
11:15.29
. 11:39.03
. 11:40.39
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100 Meter Hurdles
1. 15.06
15.59
15.63
15.69
15.76
15.91
15.93
16.23
16.31
. 16.51
. 15.65
. 16:38
. 16.97
. 17.00
. 17.78
. 18.00
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100 Meter Dash
12.37
12.48
12.52
12.54
12.72
12.73
12.77
12.83
12.85

. 12.88

. 12.94

. 13.10

. 13.13

. 13.13

. 13.23

. 13.25
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Mason
Ursuline
Colerain
McAuley
Walnut Hills
St. Ursula
Turpin
Talawanda
McNicholas
Summit
Indian Hill

New Richmond

Georgetown
Purcell-Marian

North College Hill

Roger Bacon

Jordan Horning
Celeste Bronson
Jaxmine Smith
Erica Stutz
Xasha Cohen
Arbria Williams
Anna Bailes
Dora Williams
Sydney Hill
Rebecca Ashton
Kayla Livingston
Lizzi Lakamp
Esther Gault
Dakota Sicurella
Alyssa Donthier
Caley Pringle

Dianna Williams
Autumn Heath
Olivia Behymer
Shyla Cummings
Shelley Menifee
Jalivah Moses
Lashawnda Dobbs
Shacoray Lackey
Samia Bell

Arissa Freeman
Anna Cornacchione
Kelsey Kurzhals
Adriana Stewart
Ellie Bierman
Ashley Jermer
Sydney Menifee

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

Mason
Lakota East

North College Hill
Felicity-Franklin

Withrow
Withrow
Sycamore
Northwest
Lakota West
McAuley
Wyoming
Taylor
Summit
Bethel-Tate
Wiliamsburg
Williamsburg

Shroder

Lakota East

New Richmond
Finneytown

CCDh

Withrow

Mt. Healthy
Shroder
Princeton
Walnut Hills
Turpin

Seton

Fairfield
Cincinnati Christian
Williamsburg
Cin. Country Day

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond



Vol. 14 No. 8

4 X 200 Meter Relay
1. 1:40.69
1:41.83
1:43.17
1:43.71
1:43.75
1:44.86
1:46.05
1:46.70
1:46.76
. 1:47.47
. 1:48.63
. 1:48.68
. 1:50.63
. 1:51.45
. 1:53.72
. 1:54.15

LoNOUEWN

e ol ol el
O uhdWNRERO

1600 Meter Run
4:50.34
4:52.50
5:09.10
5:09.40
5:09.53
5:09.60
5:15.88
5:17.56
5:23.19

. 5:26.62

. 5:30.46

5:33.18

. 5:36.97

. 5:51.32

. 5:59.32

. 6:00.88
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4 X 100 Meters Relay
1. 47.81
48.81
48.90
49.04
49.06
49.56
49.65
49.82
51.16
. 51.69
. 51.76
. 51.82
. 51.94
. 52.99
. 53.94
. 54.68
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Page 2

Withrow

Walnut Hills
Mason

Sycamore

Lakota East
Shroder

Mt. Healthy
Finneytown
Northwest

North College Hill
McNicholas
Fairfield

New Richmond
Cincinnati Christian
Purcell Marian
Cin. Country Day

Annie Hefferman
Lauren Wood
Christine Frederick
Cara Schildmeyer
Kristen Siler
Maryn Lowry

Kelly Mcmanus
Abbie VanFossen
Maria Clark
McKenzie McDaniel
Paige Bennett
Olivia Fitzpatrick
Claire Burns
Christina Paskow
Rebecca DeBurger
Lindsey Smith

Withrow
Sycamore

Lakota East
Walnut Hills
Mason

Shroder

Mt. Healthy
Northwest

Seton

North College Hill
Cin. Country Day
Finneytown
McNicholas
Wyoming
Gamble Montessori
Purcell Marian

May 28, 2013

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

St. Ursula DI Winton Woods
Mason DI Mason
Ursuline DI Mason
Anderson DI Mason
Colerain DI Winton Woods
Walnut Hills DI Mason

Lakota West
Lakota East
McNicholas
Taylor

Cin. Country Day
McNicholas
New Richmond
Felicity-Franklin
Roger Bacon
Williamsburg

DI Mason
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason
DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond



Vol. 14 No. 8

400 Meter Dash

1.
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56.98
57.94
58.04
58.24
58.79
59.34
59.67
1:00.35
1:00.74

. 1:00.95
. 1:.01.07
. 1:.01.23
. 1:01.30
. 1:02.45
. 1:02.78
. 1:04.36

300 Hurdles

1.
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800 Run
1.
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43.98
44.47
44.75
45.54
46,59
46.72
46.77
47.09
47.32

. 47.92
. 48.45

48.64

. 49.44
. 50.34
. 51.44

54.33

2:15.85
2:15.87
2:17.87
2:18.25
2:18.27
2:18.44
2:18.49
2:19.02
2:23.61

. 2:23.63

2:23.71

. 2:25.07
. 2:29.67
. 2:32.76
. 2:37.13
. 2:37.48
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Taylor Darks
Bianca Rhodenberg
Olivia Behymer
Chloe Knue

Indya Slaughter
Miranda Grigas
Caitlin Graska
Ivanuoluwa Alade
Quentaviana Mixon
Katlin Reece
Anyssa Howell
Neah Brown

Ali Yeager

Rachel Doloresco
Abby Kiley

Nia Page

Xasha Cohen
Jordan Horning
Arbina Williams
Kelsey Cornett
Shelley Menifee
Arica Stutz
Celeste Bronson
Kayla Livingston
Jessie Woeste
Christina Haffey
Maddie Scott
Kelsey Davey
Lizzy Lakamp
Laura Painter
Allie Higgins
Gracie Carver-Dews

Delaney McDowell
Olivia Gaus
Kristen Seiler
Jordyn Thiery
Christine Frederick
Mckenzie Pfeifer
Melina Artmayer
Isabella King
Megan Simmons
Sammy Schwartz
Sofia Ordonez
Jenna Luthman
Kaitlin Haden
Paige Bennett
Christina Paskow
Rachel Gibbons

Walnut Hills
Sycamore

New Richmond
Mason
Fairfield
Ursuline
Lakota East
Shroder

Mercy
Clermont NE
Finneytown
Lockland
Talawanda
Cincinnati Christian
Purcell Marian
Seven Hills

Withrow

Mason

Withrow

Walnut Hills

CCD
Felicity-Franklin
Lakota East
Wyoming

Seton

Colerain
McNicholas
Fairfield

Taylor

New Richmond
Cincinnati Christian
North College Hill

Mason

Mason

Colerain
McAuley
Ursuline
McAuley

Mercy

Turpin
McNicholas
Wyoming
Summit

Madeira

Cin. Country Day
Cin. Country Day
Felicity-Franklin
Georgetown

May 28, 2013

DI Mason

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
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200 Dash

1.
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25.56
25.71
25.85
25.91
26.02
26.02
26.04
26.09
26.55

. 26.64
. 26.81
. 26.82
. 26.85
. 26.85
. 26.98
. 27.31

3200 Meter Run
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10:29.57
10:41.18
10:51.37
11:02.66
11:17.04
11:20.88
11:27.72
11:31.24
11:36.10

. 11:47.94

11:50.31

. 11:55.28
. 12:14.89
. 12:17.67
. 13:02.85
. 13:07.51

4 X 400 Relay

1.
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3:53.71
3:53.97
3:56.38
3:56.69
4:07.69
4:07.72
4:08.20
4:08.34
4:08.98

. 4:10.26
. 4:11.34
. 4:14.50
. 4:22.61
. 4:24.27
. 4:26.63
. 4:32.59
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Samia Bell
Arissa Freeman
Autumn Heath
Shyla Cummings
Jasmine Mcdonald
Briana Keys
Jazmin Smith
Shaquelia Gutter
Neah Brown
Jaylah Howell
Megan Price
Olivia Behymer
Adriana Stewart
Hannah Wagner
Shelley Menifee
Ellie Bierman

Lauren Wood
Samantha Siler
Annie Hefferman
Lindsay Myers
Rosie Menyart
Emma Hatch
Kelly Burrows
Kelly Mcmanus
Sophie Adams
Ellie Adams
McKenzie McDaniel
Kara Burns
Kansas Greenwell
Laura Gonzalez
Kylie Watson
Heather Mcintosh

Sycamore
Withrow
Mason
Walnut Hills
McAuley
Talawanda
McNicholas
Mercy
Seton

New Richmond

Shroder
Madeira
Cin. Christian
Lockland

Princeton
Walnut Hills
Lakota East
Finneytown
Sycamore
Mason

North College Hill
Mt. Healthy
Lockland
Finneytown
Ross

New Richmond
Fairfield
McNicholas
CCD

Cincinnati Christian

Mason
Sycamore

St. Ursula
Princeton
Sycamore
Mercy

Lakota East
Lakota West
Summit
Summit
Taylor

New Richmond
Purcell Marian
Seven Hills
Georgetown
Williamsburg

Cin. Country Day
North College Hill

May 28, 2013

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
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High Jump
1. 56" Loretta Blaut Seton DI Winton Woods
2. 547 Christine Canning Indian Hill DIl New Richmond
3. 52" Jordan Horning Mason DI Mason
4. 52" Kelsey Cornett Walnut Hills DI Mason
5. 5'0” Jordyn Thiery McAuley DI Winton Woods
6. 5'0” Danielle Springer St. Ursula DI Winton Woods
7. 507 Ja’Monique Moore Hamilton DI Winton Woods
8. 50 Taylor Atkins Bethel Tate DIl New Richmond
9. 410" Megan Thompson Mt. Notre Dame DI Mason
10. 4'10”  Esther Gault Summit DIl New Richmond
11. 4’8" Caitlin Yockey Little Miami DI Mason
12. 5'2” Hannah Hall New Richmond DIl New Richmond
13. 50" Stephanie Taylor Ripley Union DIIl New Richmond
14. 4'10”  Arica Stutz Felicity-Franklin DIl New Richmond
15. 4’8" Caley Pringle Williamburg DIIl New Richmond
16. 4’8" Sarah Williamsson Seven Hills DIIl New Richmon
Pole Vault
1. 109" Rachel Stein Mason DI Mason
2. 10'6” Jennifer Nelson Mason DI Mason
3. 100" Tierra Martinelli Goshen DIl New Richmond
4. 96" Tori Swart Sycamore DI Mason
5. 9'¢” Haley Baker Mercy DI Winton Woods
6. 95" Gabrielle Press Williamsburg DIl New Richmond
7. 90" Rachel Berndsen Walnut Hills DI Mason
8. 9'0” Claire Tonnis McAuley DI Winton Woods
9. 9'0” Aly Skaggs New Richmond DIl New Richmond
10. 9’0" Brenna Silber McAuley DI Winton Woods
11. 8’6" Kendra Thomas Lakota East DI Winton Woods
12. 86" Rafaela Vasilakis Finneytown DIl New Richmond
13. 8’6" Olivia Lee CHCA DIl New Richmond
14. 7’6" Kira Hughes Cin. Country Day DIIl New Richmond
15. 7’6" Caley Pringle Williamsburg DIIl New Richmond
16. 7’0" Abby Bryant Cin. Country Day DIIl New Richmond
Long Jump
1. 184%” Kellsa Mbah Lakota East DI Winton Woods
2. 17'5” Avanna Moseley Withrow DI Mason
3. 17'3%” Lashawndra Dobbs Mt. Healthy DI Winton Woods
4. 172w Rebecca Ashton McAuley DI Winton Woods
5. 17'0%" Angela Harris Sycamore DI Mason
6. 17'0%" Kayla Livingston Wyoming DIl New Richmond
7. 16'11” Halley Bell Sycamore DI Mason
8. 16'7%” Megan Schaefer McNicholas DIl New Richmond
9. 16'6%" Sydney Lambert McAuley DI Winton Woods
10. 16’6%” Alyssa Marmora Mason DI Mason
11. 16’4” Esther Gault Summit DIl New Richmond
12. 15'11%” Alayna Choo Seven Hills DIl New Richmond
13. 15'10%” Janae Blalock North College Hill DIl New Richmond
14. 15’'10%” Caley Pringle Williamsburg DIIl New Richmond
15. 15’'9%” Brooke Dawson North College Hill DIIl New Richmond
16. 15'8%” Allie Dolan Taylor DIl New Richmond
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Shot Put
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41'1%"
40°'5%”
39'9”
37'4%”
36’0%”
35'1%”
34'4”
34°'1%”
32'3”

. 31'8”
. 3170
. 31'0%”
. 30”07
. 301"
. 29'8%”
. 29'6%”

Discus Throw

1.
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143’07
129'5”
129’3
12572
12472
116'10”
116’2”
112'4”
103’11

. 98’1
. 972

96,7"

. 91'10”
. 90'6”
. 90’5”
. 892"
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Lauren Stacy

Ashley Brown
Chelsea Carpenter
Erin Sherrer

Jayla Watkins
Aaliyah Edwards
Kristi Duncan

Julie Bolden
Elizabeth Meisberger
Samantha Moses
Ciarra Derkson-Williams
Marissa Chambers
Tiera Martinelli
Brittany Lind

Ashlee Lewis

Jazz Lovette

Western Brown
Mason

Walnut Hills
Colerain

Lakota East
Lakota East

Mt. Notre Dame
Colerain
Williamburg
Deer Park
Purcell-Marison
CNE

Goshen

Reading

New Richmond
Gamble Montessori

Chelsea Carpenter Walnut Hills
Lauren Stacy Western Brown
Taylor Bove McAuley
Haley Baker Mercy
Kristi Duncan Mt. Notre Dame
Erin Sherrer Colerain
Alyssa Ramstetter Seton
Ashley Brown Mason
Sam Moses Deer Park
Eleanor Wildey New Richmond
Elizabeth Meisberger Williamsburg
Kelsee Barnett Deer Park
Lauren Krebs Roger Bacon
Brianna Houser Taft
Anastasia Thiele Madeira
Shawtay Brown Taft

Time Pieces

May 28, 2013

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

This eighth issue of the 2013 season contains the regional qualifiers from the four district sites:

DI at Mason and Winton Woods, DIl and DIl at New Richmond.

Notable Performance:

This week’s notable performances will be the new district records set at one of the four district
meets. There are tene new ones.

1. Annie Hefferman set a new district record at DI Winton Woods in the 1600 meters and
lowered her city record in the process to 4:50.34. Old record was 4:59.4 set by Lakota East’s

Casey Keefer in 2002.

2. North College Hill’s foursome of Quenee Wright, Diamond Johnson, Jazmin Smith, and
Monique Kannler raced to a 1:47.16 Clocking in the prelims to beat Cincinnati Country Day’s
time of 1:47.5 from 2004 in DIl New Richmond
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Notable Performances:

3. Lauren Wood of Mason ran a 4:52.50 at DI Mason district to eclipse Mason’s Angela Bizarri’s
2006 time of 4:58.0

4. Arica Stutz of Felicity-Franklin was the FAT record holder in the DIl New Richmond district
at 15.92. She did break her own record hurdling to a 15.69 in the 100 meters hurdles.
Unfortunately for her, Jazmin Smith of North College Hill gets the record running 15.63 and in
the process knocks off Brittany Wood’s MT of 15.6.

5. Shelley Menifee of Cincinnati Country Day ran 12.72 at the DIlIl New Richmond district to set
a new FAT record in the girls 100m. Old record was Judy Bataille of Felicity-Franklin set in 2006.
Michelle McGruder has the MT record at 12.2 not as incorrectly as a 12.20 FAT time.

6. Shelley Menifee also ran 46.59 in the girls 300m hurdles DIl New Richmond to set a new
record. Suzi Ramsey’s 2002 MT of 46.8 will now be retired since the FAT record is superior.

7. Jazmin Smith of North College Hill set a new FAT record in the girls 200m DIIl New Richmond
with her time of 26.04. Judy Bataille of Felicity-Franklin continues to hold the MT record of
25.3.

8. Lauren Wood of Mason set a new Mason DI record in the 3200m with her time of 10:29.57
breaking Angela Bizzarri’s 2006 time of 10:40.5.

9. Seton’s Loretta Blaut high jumped 5’6" setting a new record at the DI Winton Woods district
breaking the record of 5’5” jointly held by Chantel Dubois and Laura Eppstein.

10. At the DI Mason district in the discus throw, Chelsea Carpenter of Walnut Hills obliterated
the record of 131’6” held by Mandy Hester in 1994 with her throw of 143’0”

As always corrections, additions, comments should be sent to tfccstats@gmail.com.
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